

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).605/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in CR No. 947/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ARJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUNIT AHLUWALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for dispensing with service of notice on R.Nos. 2 & 3)

Date: 04/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As prayed, application for dispensing of service on R.Nos.2 & 3 is
allowed at the risk of petitioner.

[Sukhvinder Kaur]
Sr. P.A.

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master