

ITEM No. 1E  
(For Judgment)

Court No. 6

SECTION iVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No...../2008 @ SLP(C) No.605/2007

Arjan Singh Appellant

VERSUS

Punit Ahluwalia & Ors. Respondents

Date : 14.5.2008 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Ashok K.Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.P.N. Puri, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Panta.

Leave granted.

The appeal is allowed in part in terms of the signed judgment. In the facts and circumstances of the case, respondent No.2 and 3 must bear the costs of the appellant.Counsel's fee assessed at Rs.50,000/-(rupees fifty thousand only).

( Meenu Sethi )  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

( Pushap Lata Bhardwaj )  
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file