

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3573 OF 2008

ARJAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNIT AHLUWALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification/recalling the judgment dated 14.5.2008 with office report)

Date: 26/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Applicant(s)/ Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Appellant(s)/

Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Dhiraj, Adv.

Ms.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on I.A. No.2.

It is made clear that on the next date fixed, the Court may
consider the merit of the matter.

Put up before an appropriate Bench.

[Meenu Sethi]
A.R.-cum -P.S.[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master