

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3573 OF 2008

ARJAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUNIT AHLUWALIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification/recalling Court's judgment dated 14.5.2008 and with office report)

Date: 27/11/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Appellant(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

For Applicant: Mr. P.N. Puri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 2 is disposed of.

(S. Thapar)
P.S. to Registrar

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master

The signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A.NO. 2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3573 OF 2008

ARJAN SINGH

...APPELLANT (S)

VERSUS

O R D E R

The costs awarded while disposing of the appeal as against the applicant is modified and the costs are awarded only as against Punit Ahluwalia who is stated to have already deposited the entire cost. The judgment shall stand modified only to that limited extent.

The applicant is entitled to take whatever defence that may be available to him in law in case of any suit being filed against him by Punit Ahluwalia.

Interlocutory Application No. 2 is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
[B. SUDERSHAN REDDY]

New Delhi,
November 27, 2009

.....J
[DEEPAK VERMA]